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Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Japan propose to deepen their strategic partnership in view of the increasing influence of China in South East
Asia; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI PRENEET KAUR)

(a) & (b) India and Japan established a Strategic and Global Partnership in 2006. During the recent visit of Prime Minister Abe, both sides reaffirmed their resolve to further deepen the Strategic and Global Partnership as two democracies in Asia sharing universal values such as freedom, democracy and rule of law, and to contribute jointly to the peace, stability and prosperity of the region and the world. Japan is at the heart of India's Look East Policy and is also a key partner in our economic development. Thus, the partnership between a strong and economically resurgent Japan and a transforming and rapidly growing India can be an effective force for good in the region.
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